
Nomination related activities dates by RO Team (Phase-7) 

16-Dum Dum, 17-Barasat & 18-Basirhat 

Sl. 

No. 
Date Weekday Activity 

Whether 

holiday under 

N.I Act, 1881 

Whether 

working day for 

nomination 

related works 

Remarks 

1 07-05-2024 Tuesday 
Receiving Nomination    

(1
st

 day)  
No Yes 

 

 

 

 

2 08-05-2024 Wednesday 
RO Nomination Cell 

Closed 
Yes No 

RN Tagore 

birthday is a 

public 

holiday as 

per the N.I 

Act, 1881 

3 09-05-2024 Thursday 
Receiving Nomination    

(2
nd

 day)  
No Yes 

 

 

 

4 10-05-2024 Friday 
Receiving Nomination    

(3
rd

 day) 
No 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

5 11-05-2024 Saturday 
RO Nomination Cell 

Closed 
Yes No 

2
nd

 Saturday 

is a public 

holiday as 

per the N.I 

Act, 1881 

6 12-05-2024 Sunday 
RO Nomination Cell 

Closed 
Yes No 

Sunday is 

holiday as 

per N.I. Act, 

1881 

7 13-05-2024 Monday 
Receiving Nomination    

(4
th

 day) 
No Yes 

 

 

 

8 14-05-2024 Tuesday 
Receiving Nomination    

(5
th

 and
  
last day) 

No Yes 

 

 

 

9 15-05-2024 Wednesday Nomination Scrutiny  No Yes 

 

 

 

10 16-05-2024 Thursday 
Nomination Withdrawal     

 
No Yes 

 

 

 

11 17-05-2024 Friday 

Nomination Withdrawal      

(last day) 

  &  

finalization of list of 

contesting candidates 

No Yes 

 

 


